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"' 

REGULATION NO. 17 - RULE 12 AMENDED. ' · 

·January· 17, 1966 · 

'•' 

11 ' 

• ,.'.;· .. 'L : .• . Rul~ .· 12 of State Regulation No. 17 was amended,' 'effectiv_e .. 
~ay l~·· ... 1961, .. to ·permit licensees to affix a sma11· transit ins.ig.ni(i ... 
. t·c~» ·a.· certain· location on the rear unmovable· window·.of .passenger type· 
·.vehicles~-· ".,Those passenger vehicles having a station .wagon .ty.pe ·ar · 

body· or .a movable rear.window were excluded. and a ·regular size 
:insignia.is required to be affixed to the body of that type of 
vehicle>c)n the left hand side thereof. · 

< ,; ( • 

:. The principal reason for the amendment was .to.permit a 
· licensee .to· destroy and remove an insignia from a vehicle· in ac-. 

cordanqe with ... the regulation when discontinuing the use of the 
; vehi~le·,'.·. without; decreasing its value by marririg the .. paint or 
·. :f inisli , o.f, ~he ·body. 
~ ~ . ~ :.' ;': . . , .. , ' . '. . ' . . 

. ',!": ::: · .. <t:.:·,1:: ;.: ':(~.;;·~-) .· '. ... > .. ·: 0

\' :. ' ,, ,. •• • • ' • ' 

;~-<<:1.:(i·;:;\,;.:.:;::;:';.'·~·(·!,After ·serious .·consideration I have determined to afford 
>si~ilaf .:r.e+ief. ·to· those· licensees, the number of which is continually 

.; .. 1'n9rea·s.ing; who use commercial vehicles or vehicles having a statlo.n .. 
wagon. type of body in the,-operation of their business.. Hereafter 

)ll.cerisees ·who obtain insignia for a commercial or station 1r!agon 
1:!::~-yp~··:9f" .vehicle may affix such regular size insignia either on· the 
.,.b9qy,·or on an unmovable window; .. ·on the left side thereof~ 
.·'·.·(:' . ~-·''.I::·, ' '·· , ' 

);i~·);yt:;:,'.,,;'r.!''" .. Ac~ordingly, _effect~ve January 17, 1966, Rule 12 of State 
:. ;'R~gulation No. 17 has been amended as follows: 
. i. ~~ '• . ·, . ~' 

·· "Exc.ept as otherwise provided in the third paragraph 
of this Rule, transit insignia must be directly af­

·fixed. to the vehicle, at the below designated location,· 
.. :fqr .. which such insignia has been issued, immediately 

... ~:pon · 1 ~s receip.t •... 

.... ·_.'.•r:i:n'·th~ Cf1se· of .any vehicle with a commercial or 
·.station wagon type of body or passenger type of body 
with movable .rear window, such insignia must be so· 
affixed upon the -exterior of the body· or on an un-

: · movable window on the left· side ·thereof, and shall 
be clearly vi·sible at all times. · In the .case of any 
vehicle with a passenger type of body· -(not including 
station wagons) and an umnovab.le rear window, such 

.. ·inslgnia must· be so affixed to. the rear window, in 
. the lower :left· hand corner thereof; ·1n a .manner not · 
· to' interfere with· tbe drive~·' s ·rear view, and shall 
·'.be>.c+.~arly.visible at.all times.·_. 
- " ' -:.. . ~ . ' . . 

· '!I.:n "li~u" of affixing the insignia iri .the. manner 
prescribed'. above, it may· be· carried in the v~hicle 
:while engaged in the t'ransporta tion of alcoholic 
he~erages, provided an inscription is ·painted on 
the eiterior of the body rif the vehicle on the 
"left side ·the.reef, clearly. visible at all times, 
which inscription -shall' .in letters :hot less than · · ._ 
·one (1) inch in height and. of proper and proportionate 

. width, indicate the number of the current insignia 

. and the date of its expiration in form as follows 
· . (inserting the approp.ria te number and year): 
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, 2•. :· DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING (NUMBERS BETS) - SALE IN VIOLA.:.. 
. TION o·F STATE REGULATION NO.. 3 8 - PRIOR DISSIMILAR RECORD - LICENSE 

·SQ'SPENDED F<?R. 80 DAYS, EESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter -of Disc.iplinary 
·Proceedings against 

Frank DiGiuseppe 
t/a M & D Tavern 
507-509-511 S .. Clinton Avenue 
Trenton, NoJe 

) 

) 

), 

) 

Holder of Plenary Hetail Consumption_) 
License C-21, issued by the City 
Counci1 of the· City of Trenton ) 

·ticensee,.Pro sea 

CONCLUSIONS· 
and 

ORDER 

·Edward F'> Ambrose, Esq(), Appearing for Division of.Alcoholic 
Beverage Control. 

BY 1 THE DIRECTOR: 

·. · Licensee pl~ads !!Q.!1 vult to charges alleging that (1) 
~nd (2) on November 7-·~r 1965, he permitted acceptance of numbers" 
bet on the licensed premises, in violation of Rules 6 and 7 ·or . · 
State Regulation Noe 20, and (3) on October 3, November 3 and 8, · , 
1965, he sold a 6 pack of beer on each occasion for off-premises · 
consumption during prohibited hours, in violation of Rule l of 
State Regulation Noe 380 

Licensee has .a previous record of suspension of license 
by the municipal issuing au~hority for twenty-five days effec~ive 
March 10, 1963, for· sale to minorse 

The license will b~ suspended Q.n_the first and second 
charges for sixty days (Re· Blue.Fountain,_ Inc., Bulletin 1647, .. · 
.Item 4J and on the third charge for _fiTteen days (Re Furman, . · 

.Bulletin 1646, Item 5), to which will be added _five days by reason 
or the record of s_uspension of license for diss·'-milar violation . 

. . o·c_curring within the· 15as t five ·ye~s .{Re Sawi.cki, -Bulletin 1645, 
. Item 2)·., or a total. o·f eighty days, with remission of five days 
·for the plea -~ntered, leavil'.lg a net suspens.ion of seventy~five qays. · · 

Ac·cordingly, it is, on this 30th day of December, 1965, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption Licen'se C-21, 
issued by the City ~9uncil of the City of Trenton to Frank 
piGiuseppe, t/a M & ~ Tavern, for premises 507-509-511 Se Clinton 
.Avenue, '.frenton,- be and the same is hereby suspe:p.ded for seventy-
five (75) days, commencing at 2:00 a. m. Thursday, January 6, 
1966, and terminating·at 2:00 as~a Tuesday, March 22', 1966. . 

JOSEPH P. LORDI, 
DIRECTOR 
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'. }'k . DISGIPlaINARY PROCEEDINGS - LEWDNESS AND IMMORAL ACTIVITY (INDECENT 
; r,;··· • .·. ENTJ~RTAINMENT) - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR )30 DAYS, LESS. 5 FOR PLEA •. 

~ In the Matter of Disciplinary 
i Proceedings against 
i ) i 

. ~ . . . 

i Wayne .Falls, Inc •.. 
· 

1 t/a Wayne Falls, Irie Qi> ') 
. ·CONCLUSIONS 

. and . 
·.·'ORDER 

; i 
' ; 
i \ 

. / 

) 

~ 

· 2455 ·aamburg Turnpike . 
. _Way~e,. N • .,.J .,_,. · · > } · 

· Hold~r of Plenary Retail .Consumption ). 
:.Li·c .• ense ·G-27, . i_ssued ~Y the Municipal . · 
_9oun¢.11·· e>f .. the Township_ or Wayne.· · ) 

.nan:lel ·Amster,· Esqo,. Attorney for· Lic.ensee 
-Edwa:rd Fe Am.brose,; Esqe, Appear.ing.for Division of Alcoholic 

· · · Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 
' .-.· 

· ·'·:. ··.·>. ·.·: :-Licensee pleads· l!Ql! vu1t to a charge allegfng _that<- ... ·· .... 
:·on·.october. -29, 1-965, it permitted lewdness and ;lmmoI'al,_ activity·· · 
',(i~decent"/entertainnient) . an the lieense4·premises,. in .v_iolatio,n 
·:C:>r.:'Rule ... :s·'.or·.:.stat.e·Regulation.No.- 20 •. ,.·_ ... ; ... , .... <·°J:;\ .. ::~~:.·<, 

1i,·:,·:.i!;F.~··.i/\.'.i£/~~~rts or investigation disclose. that orrJhe ~t;·,,;:··:;, · 1·· 

;'!illeg.ed~. ·a. female .entertainer appeared. fully c~o~h~d"· a~d, ·: .. to~-:;.·::::_,,-,, 
mtis:lcal-_bB:ckground;. successively removed here various_ .it~m~ ot·:~ .. :·:·. 
-app13.r~ ::t~o a. bare minimum, meanwhile performing "bumps and.'" : .. ' : , · 
-grinds"- ·and· engaging in other suggestive bodily- movements .. -- .. · 

:a,• ... stali~~r(j..-_st:rip rou.tineo . . .· · . . . .. :_ · ·: · 

· ·:'·u: ... '. .. ·:,, .~:· .: .Abs~nt prio:r. recor'd, the license will be suspended for· 
·~h.~ .. r~y: _days, with remission of five· days for the plea entered; : ..... 
-.ieavi.Iig· .. ~ n~t ._suspension of twenty-five days. . Re McLo.ughiin & · · 
>st~ck1(·:·~nc-.:1 :·:Bulletin ·1611, Item 5" · 

· - .·:.' .. '_;'. · -.:·. ·Accordingly, ft is·, on this .3rd day o~ ·Jan~ary 1966, 

;·< ,; · < ORDE~D that Plenary Retail. Consumption License C-27; ' 
-.1;s·sueci .by .the Municipal Council of. the Township o.r Wayne ~o .. · · 
Way~e·'.·F.alls, ·Ince, t7a Wayne Falls, Inc., for premises 2455. · . 
J-Ja~bu~g· Turnpike., Wayne, be and , the same is hereby. suspended for 
-.'.:t.we:nty7:five',.,{25) ·days . ., commencing at 3 a.m. MondayJ> January . 
:;:to;.">~9.66,,- .~nd ·terminating· at 3 aiim. Friday, February 4, 1966.. . 

. JOSEPH P (» LORDI, 
. ·DIRECTOR 

·,· ... ,, 
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'\,~,~J~lfla~~~·~t~~.f~r1'·?'btfa~1Pliriafi · · > · · · · · .·.. · ; · < · 
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· ~1l 1~!~~~~~Vif~f ·~t:~~k'1±a;~~n ·' · ·.·. .··. ~.· • · ~oNO~:~i9~~:· 
.. ;:-::·?~(t~6· .. ke'arrie1·.,·A.v,enue · ... · " .. ·.·. · .. ORDER·· , 
.'."J\)·'-:~J~~.s,~*: ... '..ql.tyJ..'\~ •. : ... 1'. / : ... : ·· · .. : . . . ._ .. · . ) 

),~~~~~~;~·~~,?~i~~~i''~~tail Consum~ti~~ .. ·.·• ) 
./:!.Lic·~n$~._.~;C~1,6_8j .J.ssu~d ·by· .the Municipal 
.' ·.:J3.<)~·r4:.·:,:,·~~>;·Ai9·ohoiicf.·:~everage Control of ) 

~"~~~,!~{~~~~LW£~$(~P·?~· .. -----~ _J . . 
:R~y~otid'·.·A~· ·~rowµ,._ .. E.~A~~-j .. Attorney ··for L.icensee . · . 
Edward, F • .'Ambrose~ .. Esq~·,:..:_ .. ·Ap·pearing for Division· or Alcoholic' I 

::"., ·::" .. -<-. ... ' .. ,i"" . · '·: .. .- . · · • :: ... · -· . · Beverage Control .. · ... 
'.·BY: .THE·": DIRlnC.TOR: · ..... -.:- . . . 

· · • ··1~;;',:'./,'..:j·,,; ·~1d~nse·e .. ple~\is.non.Vu1t to liharges alleging ~hat.<).~:. 
,;.,.:·Suriq.ay, .. ·::: .. No.V.eIOfb.er ·-'11' .':196.S; at 12: 30 · p.m~, he so.Id ·a ·pin,t-: bottl~<·: .. 

. ::3i,~t>f',:·;,-wn:tskey·. · -~('l) · . and -.: . ( 2) .. be ro re : l, · p. m. ·, in ·: v ~ol~ tio n :; or :· .. ·,lo:cal ~>:.·: <!;.:,{;( 
);\P,:6..tll!~·;'t~gµla tion~·< and". ('3). _:fq.r ·off ""'.'premise11. · con~_µmptio~;< J9· .. "v:Lo:·f,"> 
· Jih:lation::: Gf:·,_Rul~.· l<o:r _State .. · Regulation No. ·3s:. :: ._, .. 1.:· · .... · '.·.· _,.,. ..:·:: · :·: .. · ... <"· 

. ,~Jr~~~~jf ibi1i~e~B.~~~¢~f 9r~r~i!~1~~; s r:~~~.~ t~ie 5·~!~i~!ti~'.,4~Li~~;.,· .. ··· , 
. vtQ.f,.rpo~sessj.o.~ ... _or··.a~ .. alcohol~c .beve~age· ... in a. con.tainer_. ncr~;,,·t~hfi.:::: 
· (~~'.t.'tib.~;fa:ta:~.:; '·.He_· Moor.e-;·:;:B'11Ie·tin: 1477 ;: .. ;rtem s,. · · ·:·rn.. addi·~ion/.;·.the::;·;.~:t:;+/;\ 

.. · ),ip·_~!!~·e,._'._· .. _,~h~_n·· he~d.--.. ~bY,\ .. Qld; !:lo~~ste.ad.·:Tave~rn:,· ··I!lc·; ·r.oz. .. ·._th~-::.:sam.e· p;re~7;ff:"·:· 
· . .,:·/~:s.f!:Sj")O.£;::Whi'9h~:~!'le·~:-:lice:µs;;~e .·was:.president· and 40% "S.to·c~~old~~,.f··:':'JU 

ji}\f.Ei,~.\·,~:1*S.;~e.n~.~d.·~::·bY.:.·.~he.>Qire¢.t9r_ ... ,f()r.. twehty.~five.days.:.~·er.~,~.c.ti"y~·::·:·'.'ri·;·,::/:"E1.''.'.,. 
;'.'.~Q.gJ~91.?.~~?:~9i 19,60J .1 ·f9.r.)~E:l.l;~r,during proqibi ~ed hours.,·. ;-in·;v.1ol.a~1:o;r:r·,, 
'/~~p.:f:/nrt;llllQipal .: ordJnanc,_e···~nd ... State .. Regulation No·~ .38;·/ettid··· salef .. :·i"';~·;;;Jr/t•· 

· _::>#'ij:ts·ide .. ;'>the:.:licefised .. :.premise_s.~ .. _-."Re· ·01a Horitest.ead Ta\rern~- "I-nc,~:·1<<·Y 

. ;;~~l~l~~~i~~~;;t~ii~~I··:~i!~·;·;f >;s~~P:~1:~'.-i1ri~:~!~&~~~i~E~~~~~··; 
<p1:i.;:::,.reason.1.:':cf'·'·rthe:.< lic-ensee I. s .· r.ecord . or·" suspens ion-"!or.<.'dis simtl·ar..::;;: .. :.-. 

·: .. )~$:~·~a~.1~n.:;:.:Q¢:b.u~.r:iiig:: '.-~+ tti~ri:":; the·;"p'fi.s't: .·:r1ve:._-yea·r$ ·:(-Re·':·Elveef· corp:tH~.a+ · 
· -~'.ittc»n; .. ·,_>Bull·et~ri ~lp,li>' .. ~t-~m·: ;5}: ···an<i :"rt ve-. days . by : r.e:a_soni:· o·r ,;·th.e,,:::·i;:·'.·;; .... d!,:.i.:.·'. ... 

}p,e,;~s~·t'~.> ~~\.: .. s.~-~·pe·Ji~ .. :tor(.·o.~ ..... ·::1.1.~.etjse.: .or.· 01~ Ho~~~-~,e.a'd ... >'?av.~-~n, .:. I .. ric:.·;.:.::'i<~' .. \;::'.:: 
. h.C-Re:~:.'Baihes.; &· .. Gr.a.x,·i:,:·B'.ll:ll .. ~rt,in'.:1::1.644i" ·It.'em·: 2):.<'..fQl': :stmt~·a.r .... vi<;»la t~on.:::J 
:;;:;~,q·9,µr.r+.·ng·,,.:mp:~~ · ·:thariY·.f~.~e: .. ' bu.~" .. l~~·s." than ·ten: ... Y'C:»ar$: ·>.ag~"" ··:(Re' · Coleniarti ... :. 
~1!"-1t±.i.~P-~.~~.~::l.fj'.5~); .. :::;I ~e~_·::;,.4'):;·;.:::9,~.;.: .. :~:' ...... ~o.·tal' .. :O f'.:·th~~.~~·:: "~~Y $.:i,; ... .-w.:~ ~~·:.: r.~~~ ~.$ iQ,~::. · 
}].q;t1i!~~l.y~ .. ~/~~a:y~;/;:;~~c;>~~,J~?h~·i/p·~e .. ·~.:..:,·•:nt~.r~.d1·,,.:i~.eaying.···a/··l).et-.:·.~·~·~pen~1c>~:'::ot..-:·",:·;.,:{'. 

.~ mm·BB\I 
f~~:~.:9:'.~·q:h~~Y.>;::t;he,:._ ~unic;:·ipa~~- J3o_ar~. o.r· Alcoholic . Beverage ... Contrpl .. :,~f th~:· ... ,. 
h~i~~~5~r1~f;.::·~qer_.~ey_:.; Ct ty, .. :.:'t.o Ji9·p~~_t.·:Mqor.e,. ··~/a ... 014 ~omes~e,~d ';ravern, .. fOf;} 
i~,l>-:~·~f~,~.~~l~<~6 Kea_r,~ey Av_e:nue; .. ,·J.er~ey .. C_~ty, -_be and .~he. same. +s: :her.~·b.t"· 
:f1i§.¥~·ll:~Il.f~:,~d_1Yt9Z:· -:twe_nty-f~ v~ ·. {25).. days,· c.omme~cing· at 2 ~ .m •. 11ondar ~.".:::" 
l\~~~~~'.11~{"~~~·~·'· and 1;el'mi~ting ,(lt 2, at,m. ·.Fr~d:y, '.F~~r~~Y,~{A' 

.' ~- · ... _._.JQSEPH···.p.~.·,LORDI :_: 
.. . : · ;- :"'. :_:I.)IRE01'Qit<: ... "~' 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES. NOT TRULY. LAB.ELED . 
. ~- .. 'LI.CENSE ·SUSPENDED FOR 25. ·DAYS) LESS 5. FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Walt Whitman Hotel, Inc.
1
, •• 

n/e .Cor~ Broadway·-&_ Cooper St., 
qamden, N. J., 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Cqnsumpt1on· 
License . C-62, issued by the Muni-cipal} 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Oontrol 
of the -C~ty. of Camden. · . · ·· . ) 
-- ~ ~ ~ ~ .- ...- - -· - - .... -· ·- - ...... - .~' - ·. 

' \~ 

-. · CONCLUSI6NS 
·.and· 

·ORDER· 

David. ·Novack, Esq., Attorney for Lic.ens·ee 
Morton B. Zemel, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

:r · B~y_erage Control •. · 
BY THE·DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads !!Q.!! vul t to a charg~ alleging tha.t on 
September 17, 1965, it possessed al9oholic beverages· in_fiv

4

e 
bottles bearing labels which did not truly des-cribe their con-· 
tents, iri violation Qf R:u:ie 27 of StateRegulatton No. 20. 

' . . -· •· .. 
. ' . 

Absent prior rec9rd, the 'license will be sus.pend~4· ·ror 
. twenty..;.five d_ays, with remission of five days for t.he plea · 
entered, leaving a net sus·pension of twenty days. Re_ Oak Tree 
Associates, .Inc., Bulletin 1633, Item 5. 

Accordingly., it i.s, on this 4th day of January, 1.966_, 

. . . . . ORDERED that Plenary Retail -C.ansumpti-on Lice:nse C-62, 

. ., 

iss.ued by t}J.e Municipal Board .of· Alcoh9lic Be.verage · Cont~ol of. . 
the City of Camden to Walt Whit~an Hotel~ Inc.,_for premises n/e 
Car. Broadway -&- _Cpoper Sto, Camden,. 'be and the same is hereby 
suspended for twenty (20) days, commenclng* _at 2 ~·Ill.• ··Tuesday, 
J·a:rmary 11, 1966, and terminating at 7 a.m. Monday; January 31, 
1966. 

- JOSEPH P •. LORDI, 
. DIRECTOR -

*By order dated ·Janµa.ry 10, 1966, suspension was def·erred to . 
_'.commence at 2:00 a~m. Friday, M.arch 11, 1966 and to terminate· 
.. at 2:00 .a.m. Thursday, March 31, 1966. 

\ 

••,' 

,'· ,. 

/ 
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. 6., DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - FALSE STATEMENT IN LICENSE APPLICATION. 
- UNQUALIFIED EMPLO~EE - RECORD OF SUSPENSION IMPOSED SUBSEQUENT 
TO VIOLATION DISREGARDED - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5. 

: .. FOR PLEA. . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Esther Cletzky 
t/a Dundee Liquors 
128 Passaic Street 
Passaic, N. J., 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Distribution) 
License D~l9, issued by the Board of 
Commissioners of the City of Passaic.) 

CONCLUSIONS 
and 

ORDER 

·Joseph Fish, Esqe, Attorney for Licensee · 
.David S. Pilt~er, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

· Beverage Control. 
BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads UQll.. nU.:t... to charges alleging that (1) 
in her current application· for -- license she falsely stated that . 
she was a resident of New Jersey whereas, in fact, \she was a 
resident of New York, in violation of R. S. .3.3: 1-25 ;·,-a-nd (2) . 
from October 1, 1964 to Qctober 15, 1965 she employed a non­
resident (her husband, as manager of the licensed premises). . 
without requisite employment permit, in violation of Rule 4 of 
State Regulation Noo 13. 

It appears that the unlawful situation.indicated in 
the first charge has been corrected by the licensee's having 
become a resident of New Jersey. 

Licensee has a record of suspension of license by the· 
municipal issuing authority for ten. days effective October 25, 
1965, for sale to a minor. 

The record of suspension of license effective October 
~5' 1965 disregarded because imposed subsequent to the occurrence ' 
of the violations herein (Re Club Ali-B~.ba, Inc., Bullet~n 1654, 
Item 4), the license will be suspended on the first charge for 
ten days (Re Riddle Bar, Inc., Bulletin 1647,- Item 6) a:q.d on the 
second· charge for five days (Re Talk of W1!~ Town, Inc., Bulletin 
1614, ·rtem 3) or a total of fifteen days, with remission of fi~e 
d·ays for the plea entered, leaving a net suspension of ten days. 

Accordingly, it is, ·on this 3rd day of January, -1966, 

. ORDERED that Plenary Retail Distribution License D-19., 
issued by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Passaic to . 
Esther Cletzky, t/a Dundee Liquors, for premises 128 Passaic · · 
Street, Passaic, be and the same is hereby suspended for ten (10) 
day~, qommencing at 9 a.mo Monday, January 10, 1966, and terminating 
at 9 a.m. Thursday, January 20, 1966. 

·JOSEPH P. I10RDI, 
DIRECTOR 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE BELOW FILED PRICE - AGGRAVATING·_ 
·qn~CUMSTANGE "·~.LICENSE SUSPENDED.. FOR_ 20 DAY.$, -LE.SS 5 FOR_ PLEA.·- . 

-- ---~_'In-_th~\~:-.:}i~-"tter of- ·D:i.sciplinary._·•· · 
- -Proce~dihg s agairis 1;- - . · . ·_ .. -; 

:} ·/< ' " 

· ·w11ii~n1:_~J. --si"tar, .:Jr~ _ 
,.: ·_t/a>,:·$1.tar 's Liquor- Store · 
·: · 1297 'Roosevelt Avenue 
">·:Carteret;, N~ J .-, -
'I• ' <., • 

'(_) 

. ') 

)_ 

- ) 

.,Holder- -or: Pl_ehary. Retail Distribution ) 
· ·License D-6, ·rssued- by the Mayor and 

·_ C_oilncil of the .Borough of Carteret. _ . ) 
. . . . . 

·-~--------~--------

. _i. ., 

CONCLUSIONS 
_ _ ·an_d: _ 

'ORDER -

Wilentz, _-Goldman &: Spitzer, Esqs • . , by Morris Brown, "Esq.·, A ttorn,~ys :-
. · · for I..icensee'. 

·David S~_, Piltz~r, Esq:._,-. Appearing for Division of Alcoholic·,·:·:. - ,.__ 
Beverage; C-ontrol.~ _ :-

, ·-· . ' : .' BY THE· DIRECTOR: 
- .>' - ~ ,· l. ~ .. "· •••• ;~· :1 ' ~ • 

. ··-:.J·l\~ _~: ·, 
_ . Licensee plead-s !!Q.!! vul t to a charge alleging' that on ··.:. · ' 

-- Dece~oe-r ·16, 1964, he sold ~ quantity of alcoholic beverages- at-.. -;· · 
_less t~~n filed pribe, in violation of Rule 5 9f State Regul~tion· 

::~~~ 30. . •.. · . •. . . . . . .... · ' . • ' •. · .. ·... ' ' . 
·-: · : · - Reports _of ·investigation disclose that .the /s~le. wa.s .Iriti'd~_: 

-: 'to two -indU:s trial _account·s. · 1n total· filed ··price ·of: $2, 505 ~-94 ·,com~· 
.-p~izing .approximately thirty~two cases,_ pJ;"in~ipa~l-y._-:w~isk.ey, -·a.~:-·:a':~-. 
,;tp% dis~ount._···:'.··.-: __ -.. __ ·. · · - _ . ., _._·',_,. _,,,.,- -" ... -.-.- .· 

<:_-;"·"<·, ."· · " _ Abs.eht .p;ri-or: rec~rd, in -<ife~ of' th~: ~:1~r-ge.:·q~hti t/·_in~·:\'. :::·~<·> _ 
. _~volved _-the ·11cense-.- will .be -suspended for· _twenty 4ays ,\with ·-remiss!on-:: 
.~·o~ '..:~,iye; -:aay-$'.. for the plea _-entered.; leaving -a net. shs.perisio!J. 'of .. :f_if~ .. :: ; 
_tee.I'J.·d:~ys. · Cf~. Re ·Marshall,. Bulle'.tin 1357, :Jt~m._'_5;·.-Re Hamp-shir:e Bar·/. 
·Inc·~ .. ;·:Bul;t_e~in· .. 1s4;I, Item .3. ·--~ -_ ·. - . , " .. ·: ·"· : .:. :, __ .· · .... <' ... ._-.·~- :_._ · _. -_._. ,-'.>',-: · ., -

,. > . · ·A~c~r~i~ly ~··it is, on this: 4th d~y. ~f··'.:ialiu~;Y 1966/'.:, ... 

. . . •. ··.. · . . . .• ~o'R0F;REDi:Pat Pl~nar; R~fail: DiSt;1bJiicnt'.~1ceii~e ·D~·~. ·. 
-'.i:s:stt~d ."by_>t~~-· Mayo-r ·and .co·unc11 .. ·or '_thj~ -:Soroug_~-.:,c,";r,·9~i~-t.efe_;t_~--~C>,·:;.:,:::.>>~ 
'\Wi_Il.~a~_··l.~:·: _Sf~ar1 .. ~r •. , . ·.t/a ... -s.~ ~ar•Js · ·~iq~~"~>-s~o~~.'.;_~·;:··f:qr."."P.i;-·~~1.·~.~s·::~.~~:--~~ -

.. i29rr:- ·· a9·o_seyel t- . Ave nu~ .. ,._. Car~er~:t,. -" b~ -and .:~th~: . $a1n:e.'.-'_f ~;·)1_ere-~y: :;~s.:us.~ , 
:·p:'~nded,: for .~fifteen· {15) days, _commencing ·:at·:, 9':.~;a-~:_nr~:.;.Tuesga:y\~;:;-:~: ... ·/::_,;, 
.. Januapy· .11,:::-l9qfr, an~~ term~nating at_ .. 9 -~:~m~_.--:¥!~;d.)1.~,~-q)·~:Y-1_:·-::.:Ja~iltj?-~·y:":::}~· · 
},6./• J966: >• . . .. . . .. , . ·: >'.' \<;<•:1t;f'.;t,(.~i:~~:0:~~J:§i°f:'· I 

. · JO ~EP ff, · }'.> .. ~~: -.tOJ{~I ~-:-~~::'·•: , 
.,·.·· · DIRECTOR \'.' · .· 

~ • ,) ,. ~ " • • '.Z t ~ ._; ~ ... , . :-, ! •.•• 
'·. -.... ,·_ .:·;,: .l 
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8~ : .. ·.SEIZURE - FORFEITURE PROCEEDINGS - UNLAWFUL TRANSPORTA'I'ION .AND 
~~\;<·:\1,:'.':·:J3ALE: OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES - MOTOR. VEHICLE, CASH .. AND. .. ALCOHOLIC 
'··<\'.'.:;;:~BEVERAGES ORDERED FORFEITED. - . 

· ;~)1~:~:i/~1x .. · .... ·. . · . 
. ··:

11/'I.ri·'·the ·Matter of the Seizure ) 
· '.,>01i. J"tine. 1.3, 1965 of a quantity 

bf alcoholic beverages, a bottle ) 
bf-ginger ale, $9~82 in cash, and 
·.~ Buick station wagon in an open ) 
a·rea at Fenwick Station Hoad, in 
Piles.grove Township, County of ) 

'Salem and State of New Jers~y~ . 
~-~------------· __ ) 

Ca.se No .• 11, 521 '. 

.. On Hearing-

CONCLUSIONS . 
and 

ORDER 

. John Newton, Pro Se. 
!. Edward Amada, Esq., appearing for the ·Division of Alcoholic 

• • •
1 

• • · Beverage .Con,trol. 
' ' ' 

:BY .THE DIRECTOR: 
,1.' 

',, ( ', i., 

. ;:•. 
:•,1· 

j' 

' .. Tlie Hearer has filed t~e following Report.herein: 

Hearer's Report 

Thfs matter came on for hearing pursuant to the provi-
. s·ions of R. S •. 33: 1-66 and State Regulation No.· 28 to de.termine 
whether 54 containers of alcoholic beverages, a bottle of ginger 
ale; $9.82 in cash and one 1957 Buick station wagon, more partic~ 
ularly described "in a schedule attached hereto, made part hereof 
and marked Schedule "A",· seized on June _13, 1965 in an open .. 
area at Fenwick Station Road; in Pilesgrove Township,· County of 
.Salem,. New Jersey, constitute unlawful property and· should be 
forfeited. 

. . ', 

At the said hearing John Newton, the registered owner 
of the said motor vehicle appeared and .·sought. return· of the motor 
vehicle, the alcoholic,beverages and.the. cash. 

The Division's case was presented through the tes.tlmony 
of ABC Agents Band J and.may be summarized as follows: Agent 
B was specifically ass,.gned to investigate the alleged illegal 
sales of alcoholic beverages at an open picnic area at Fen-· 
wick.StatibnHoad' at Pilesgrove Township, New Jersey.where a 
. revival meeting was taking place on Sunday, June 13, . l.9-65 • 
Upon his arrival .he noted that there were about. 3-,00 persons 
in attendance. He further ·observed that .John Newton -was selling 
alcoholic·beverages from the rear of a 1957 Buick ·sta.tion.wagon · 

. referred to in Schedule "A''· He purchased a shot of 'gin and .a· 
can of Ballantine beer and paid Newton the sum of 85¢ for the 
said purchaseci ·Newton obtained the alcoholic bev-erages from 
the .rear of this motor. vehicle. He r.emained in the immediate 
area for about 15 minutes·and noted that Ne~ton made a number 
·of·sales to various other persons •. He then left the area, and, 
~fter notifying .hi's supe.rior, returned- shortly thereafter to 

·the· sc.ene. · · 

.. , Fortifie~ with three "marked" one-dollar bills, he made 
g.nother purchase of a shot of gin and a .can of .Ballantine beer 
from Newton and paid him with one of the "marked" bills.· While 

. l1e.·:·was consur_ning this drink, he was Joined by Agent J and 'State 
troopers who thereupon identified themselves and placed Newto·n 
under arrest. An examination of his person disclosed the 
. "niarkedn bi.II commingled with cash which was seized by Agent B •. 



»:BULLETIN 1659 PAGE 9 . 
. "'·· 

. Newton, questioned-cat that time, did not deny selling.· 
the alcoholic beverages, .and was thereupon brought to State . , 
Police Barracks where he was .charged with the sal~ or alcoh_olic·. ,·. 

· beverages, and possession of .s_aine. with tntent to .sell without ".a;:·. · 
:··l~cense, contrary to R.S. 33:1-2 in violation ot R~S. '33:1-5Q~.-- . 
~.He was arraigned in the Pilesgrove Township Municipal .Court and :· 
-held in bail., pending· action· by -the Salem County. Grand ·Jury. · 

~ ·. ' ' ' ' 

The· alcoholic ·beverages, the other personal property '<:· · · 
· and· the motor vehicle were seized by. the Division agents.; A · 
·check of· the .re§istration disclosed that the motor vehicle was: .: 
. registered in _the name of John Newton. . · . · · · .... : .. · <'.;:. ·: 

. . ' . . . : . 

, . . . Analysis of a sample of the contents of one .·six~ounce. 
-.:. bottle containing alleged Ballentine beer disc.Iosed. that it is 

.: ~~an, alcoholic b~ver~ge, ·fit for beyerage purposes 1 .with an :aiico~ 
.~_hol-ic ·content by volume of· 6.4%. · . . · . - , · :,:· , '_ : · . . ., .. 

' \ ~: 

The records or· this. Division disclose. tha:·t <ther·e was · .. 
·:.po license issued authorizing· Newton to. s·e11 a~coho1ic'.beverage_s:. 

nor ·was· there a permit or license authorizing the. sa;te, o~ alco~ · 
ho-lic>beverages at these premi-ses •. There· was.·adll1itted into · 

. evidence the . aff:\.davi t of mailing,. affidavit of ·pul)1tcation1 
chemist's report and· the inventory. · · : · · .. · 

· · . • Agent J substantially· corroborated the: tE:!·s,timony ·of· ... 
Ageht" B.~'{ with respect to the· confrontation at· the· time ·of the. . .'.,:: · 

· .. :ai::re.st. and. stated that, at no time, did N~.wton··deny engaging· 
'.::in ·the sale of alcoholic beverage·s. _He also qbs~rv~d that there 
·were a number of other persons" •••. standing about dJtinking.t•~ .. ·. 

' ' ' 

. . :· . ,. ·. .· :'. ·· John Newton, testifying in support· .of-.h~s. qlaini, ·gave.· 
' ... the .. following account: -on the date in question he, tag.~ther. ·. . 

··. :wJt1:1···his- .wife, his children and 17 of his _relatives and friends, 
. purc_hased a one-half gallon of 1;3allantine Scotch, a one--half · 

·.gallon of Seagram's Gin and three cases of beer, specifically 
. :i~t.encled ·ror their own ·consumption. He ·.denied th'3:t )1e sold any ... 
,~::·:'..~lcoh(?lic beverages at ·this place and ,lti~e and ·emphf!ti~ally den~~d 
: · tha.t )~e- sold any whiskey or beer to Ag-ent B. · . · . : ·. ··.·· . · . . . · ... · .. · 
.,, ••. 1, • •••. ·1 : • • ' ' . ' 

• -~ ! ' '. . . ~ ~ 

:<-.:.;:"~. ·:.:':"" . .- .. · On cross~exami.natio·n,·· he insisted that"the ~oney t_hat' . 
:::/,was :_taken. -.from. his. person was not c_ounted in hi·s· presence and _, " 
.::·:;:the.:.: first · time he saw Ager:tt B was in 'the State Tr.oop·er Barr~cks. · 

' . ' ' ' . . . ' .. ,._ ' . ' ' ; ·:, ·.,9;.. .: ,·• ·. ' . ' .. ' . : ' 
. . . . . Eleanor Newton, the wife of John Newton; , also· insisted 

·<,that· Agent B .was not the- one. who arrested her ·husband, ·:a.~d ·that1 
_,p~·n·>f'act1· the. mqney was .not put. 1.n".an envelope,· _but was P.~:t in. a< 
.,;::f;'.ittle _paper box.. She further .<S-t~teq-.. that· the- money was .·not.-, 
':\·~-.~·counted at the· time that it was confiscated. · · ,. · · 

! J; . .. _··:. ;·; _.·· . .. - . 

,~· ... ·._. .· She stated· that tb;le ·liquor was· ·p"ur·cha.se.d': ;i~ Newark;.. . . . 
'._that. her relatives''• e .all chipped in together.",' to. buy .the liquor-•. 
-,:,.However, .she did not: know .. what quantity was purchased or how .. · 

much was spent .for· it•· .·11·:· · 

In response to my questions, 'sh~.J'. admitted· ·that. she. did 
protest when her·~ husband· -was arrested; she w~s then a~sked the 

.Jollowing: · 

''Q · Do you. remember when your· husQand was ... 
arrested? 

· .. k·.Ye~.· 

Q .:;Dtd ·any,, or those people ·Speak to the. ·,agents? 
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A No~ 

Q ··Why didn't they come ·up and say to ·the 
agents; 'This liquor belongs to us•? · 

·A I don't knowe 

. Q Did you go up to the agent and tell him · 
·.this -liquor belonged to you? 

·.·A ·.MY husband was talking to him • 

. Q You saw your .husband being arrested. 
Didn.tt you think you should have gone . 
up and told the agent? · 

A . I was busy and didn •t." 

}~:~- ;~~: t~~~~h!:~;:!fa:;i~~!e~h!~a ~h:; ;~~, ~~=e o~~i~~~ ~~~:~-~~~\1;\ 
<\'. · My examin~tion 8.nd analysis of ttrik testlmdrti:'i:'Cihv:ihb1~~~~:! 
:me. tha-t the -version given by the agents of what transpired at ... ;;/:,::}': 
·the time and place aforesaid is a forthright, credible and· tr.ue,~\\:::< 
.account. On the other hand, ! am completely unimpressed wit~·'.·;··\:<!<· 
the testimony of the claimant and his_ wife. It seems incori.cei V~·/:.·;··. 
able to me,: __ that· if, in fact, this whisk~y ·was purchased .. :ror ... > ·, 
the·, ~.onsump_tion or· the claimant and- his relatives and friends,-.-.. , 
that. no such representation was made by the claimant. or. any one .. <'.~: 
else at the time of the confrontation by the agents.· .·.: ': :1" 

'I''.:'·;• 

. The claimant did not deny the sale at that ·t-ime. nor .~lid:/< 
his wife raise her voice in protest at what would have been .. an. ·1··'· 

. outrageous action on the part of the agents of an innocent party~ 
It is ,·also fantastic that, at this point, all of the other 15 .... , 

. relatives would have silently slipped away and suddenly ... vanished•,.· .. 
\. ·~ 

Doesn't it seem much more probable that if they,·. in , .·. 
fact, ."chipped in" and purchased . these beverages for the:i.r · :· .. 
consumption that they would have so stated at the time of the· .. : .. :··· 
arrest? ·Significantly., not a single relative or friend· was · _. ·· · ..... 
produced or testified at this .hearing in support of claimant's 

: contention. The claimant stated that when the agent said to him,.:· 
:'~'You.are selling· it•. I said, 'All right'~ •Give me your· money.•.·.; 

. I g·~.v~ it to . him •. " · · · · ···,. , 

I am therefqre persuaded that there was, in fact,', 
· illegal sales of a.Ic.oholic beverages by claimant.-.at ~he time 
·and plaGe in question. The seiz.ed alcoholic beverages are · .·.. . 
·illicit b~cause they were intend.ed for unlawful sale. R.s.:< 1·--:<-·· . 
. ··_33:1:...1(1} •.. :Such. illicit beer and whi.skey, the.· cash which wa~·. J··· 
· clearly commingled w.ith the "marked" bill, the ginger ale. and i·.: · .. ,~ 
·the motor vehicle in which the said beer and whiskey were .trans~·> .. · 
ported· and found :constitute urilawful property and ~re · subjec·t:·. · .. 
fo.fo~feituree R~S~ 33:1-l(y); ReS. 33:1-2; R.S~ 33;1-66 • 

. Seizure Case No. 10 2759, Bulletin 1469·;. Item 5. 
• •,I·, 

. . Since· the evidence clearly suppor~s. the charge ·that_,:·. 
the seized· alcoholic beverages are illicit l;>ecause they were '., ·. 
intended for illegal sale, I recommend that. the b~verages, the'-· 
cash,· the ginger ale, and the motor vehicle .. in which· they were ... 

· transported and . found., constitute· unlawful property and should .. · . · , 
·be forfeited.·-· .. ReSc 33:1-l(x and y); ·R~;s~ 33:1-2; RoS~~-.33:1-50(a); 
.·.R.S& 3.3.:1-66; · Setzur(;_ ___ g?-se No~ 112106~· Bulletin 1538, +tem 6f '.'/_/ ... 
:seizure Case No.· 10,910_ Bulletin 1504, Item 3. · ·· 
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Conclusions· and Order 

No exceptions. to. the _Hearer t ~ Report were filed within·::· 
-the -time limited· by· Rule 4 ·of· State ,Regulation ··-No·. 2·-8. 

-- ' After carefully I considering .. the facts and circumstance_s 
l?.erein, I concur in the recommended conclus.ions in the Hearer's 
.[{eport '-.and aciopt them ·asr my concl_usions ·here-in. · 

. <Ac?ordingly, it- i.~ on this 30th day of December, 1965, .·.,_. 
- ' . . . "' '• 

.. _" .. _; .-: . ~ : : DETERMINED. and (lRDERED that the seized property, includ.:..; .. 
ing. ·.$9. 82_ in cash, more fully described -in SchedUle "A"~, attached 0

'.. 

her~to~ ~onstitutes unlawful prop~rty and the same be and hereby .. 
is forfeited in accordance with the .pr.Dvisions of R.S. 33:1-66 , ~ 
and shall be -sold at public ... sale for the use of the State :in :_ 
·accordance· with S.ta te Regulation .No. _ 29 or retained for ·the. use · 
of --hospitals, St~t.e, county :and municipal institutions or des­
;troyed · in whole or. i-n part, .at. the direction of - the Director 
of the Division·. of Alcoholic Bev_erage Contra~. 

' . --··J 

JOSEPH -P. LORDl, -
DIREC-TOR 

SCHEDULE "A" 
54 - containers of alcoholic beverages 
1 - bottle of ginger ale 

$9 • .82 in cash 
·1 - _1957 Buick station wagon, Serial- No. 33717, 

N.J. Registration.JPZ-373. 

l 
i•:' 
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:9.~~· _DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY· LABELED·:~ 
, LICENSE SUSPENDED :FOR 20 DAYS, LEss· 5 FOR. PLEA. - .. · ... 

. . 

·In .. the Matt~er of Disciplinary 
·Pro6eedings against 

. R.V .R.·, Inc<ll, . 
~~t/a Biscayne-Bar ) 
~"3 S ~. Michigan Ave. & rear of 

. .'. ·. · 5 & 7 S.~ Mi.c.higan Ave. . ) 
Atlantic City, New. J~rsey 

,,'! ••• ._: • . . :· ) 

. . , 
CO NCLUSIOBS .. 
· - and.··· 

ORDER· . 

·.Holder of· ~lenary- Retail Co:h.smnption 
.. ·Ltcens-e C-176, :t.ssued by the Board ) 
of Commissioners of the City of 
. Atlantic _Ci ~Y. ·) . 

~----~--~-----~·----

· Lice~.see.; by Robert M~ "Ross, --1'resident,. Pro se 
·:Morton ·B. Zemel.). Esq •. , .Appearing for Division of Alcoho.lic 

· -- Beverager·control • 

.-)3Y THE- DIRE<;}TOR: 

. . . _ . , Licen$ee pleads .!!2.!! vul t to a charge alleging that on .. 
Obtober :21; 1965, it.pos~essed alcoholic beverages in three 

.. bott1~$. bearing labels" which di,d not truly descri.be their.· con.:._ 
· t'entf), i:r;i · viola ti on of Rul~ 27 o.'f State Regula ti on;~ No. 20 •. 

. · '. · ... Abs.ent prior record, the li-cense will be su·spendE3d · , 
for ~.:twenty days, with remission 'of five days for the plea entered, . 

. leaving a net susp~nsion of fifteen days. Re Homestead Cafe 
.. Bound Brook,, Inc., Bulletin 1639, Item 9. 

Acc.ordingly, it is, on this 4th day 6.f "January, i966, 
., 

ORDERED that :Plenary Retail' Consumption License C-176, 
;t.ssued by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Atlantic City. 
to.,, R. V .R., Inc 8, ·t/a Biscayne· Bar, for premises 3 8. Michigan Ave,,,· 
& re.ar of 5 &' 7 S. Michigan Ave., Atlantic City; be and the same 
is hereby suspended for fifteen (15) days, commencing at 7 a~m. 
Tuesday, January 11, 1966, ·-and terminating ,a_t_ 7 a.m.-_ Wedriesday, 
January 26, 1966. 

. JOSEPH P~ 10RDI, 
DIRECTOR· 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE BE10W FILED PRICE - LICENSE 
S(JSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS, 1ESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter.of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against · 

Harry's Liquor Sto+e, Inc. 
295 Broadway 
Bayonne, N. J., 

) 

) 

) 

') 
Holder of Plenary Retail Distribution 
LicE7nse D-_11, issu

4

ed by the Municipal· ) 
Council of the City of Bayonne. ___________________ ) 

C,ONCLUSIONS 
·and 
ORDER 

Samuel Dreskin, Esq., Attorney for Licensee 
Morton B. Zemel,. Esq., Appearing for. the Division of Alcoholic 

Bever~ge CoBtrol. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads non vult to a charge alleging that on 
September 28; 1965, it sold a ~quart bottle of whisky below 
filed pr~ce, in violation of Rule 5 of ___ Stat-e Regula.tion No. 30. 

Licensee has a previous record of ·suspension of li­
cense by the municipal issuing authority for fifteen days effec- -
tive ·June 29, 1942,· for sale to minors. 

The prior record of suspensioh of license for·dis­
similar violation occurring more than five years ago disregarded, 
the license will be suspended for ten days, with remission· of 
five days for the plea entered, leaving a net suspension·.,of f~ve 

.days. Re. City Hall Wines & Liduors, Inc., Bulletin 1615, It.em 7. 
. ' 

Accordingly, it is, on this 3rd day qf January·1966, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Distribution License D-11, 
issued by the Municipal Council of the ·City of Bayonne -to Harry's 
Liquor Store, Inc., for premises 295 Broadway, Bayonne, be ·and 
the same is hereby suspended for· five (5) days, conunencing at 9 
a.m. -Monday, Jan~ary IO, 1966, and terminating at 9 a.m. 
Saturday, January ·15, 1966. 

JOSEPH P. ·LORDI, 
DIRECTOR 
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11. ·nISCI:f?LlNA.RY .PROCEEDINGS -: SAL_E -B:EJOW ·F:pLED ·PRICE ·· .. ~.:-'LICEN.SEf SUS~ . 
· ::····PENDED FOR 10 DAYS, LESS 5 ··FO,R PLEA•: .. \:. ·.· ·' "· ~- < · .. '.:. · · ."._. .. _ · . '. 

In ·the· Matte·r of Disciplinary 
P;roceedlngs against 

1 • i~ . ,· 

· C & D.Liquor & Wine, Inc. 
152 Bloomfield Avenue 
Newark, New -Jers·ey, 

) 

') 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Distribution . 
Lice.nse D-85, issued ·by .the Municipal ) 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Cbntrol 
of the City of Newark.· r 

. - . . '. _:.·· .. 

· -'.CONGL_USIONS. 
--. .·and->.· 

·ORDER 

Licensee, by Joseph R.- Imm~rso,· President,. Pro se 
_Edward. ;it'. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Divlsion of Alcoholic 

· · Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

. ' Licensee plead~ non vult to a charge alleging _that on 
November ·23, 1965, it ·-s_old six~ quart. bottles·.:or whisky-and 
six 4/ 5 q-ilart bottles of whiskey below filed price, in viola tioii 
of HUle .5 of State Regulation No. 30. 

. ' . . . 

'Absent prior record, th~ license will be suspended 
for ten days, with remission of five days for the plea entered, 
leaving .a net suspension of five days. Re·City Hall Wines & 

: .&_ig·uors, Inc.·, Bulle.ttn 1615, Item 7 •. 

. Accordingly, it is, on this 3rd day of January 1966, 
. . 

O~DERED that Plenary Retail Distribution License n~85, 
issued ... by the Municipal :S.oard qf AlcoJ1.o,lic Beverage Control of 

. the City of Newark to C & n· Liquor & Wine, Inc., for premises 
152 Bloomfield Avenue, ·Newark, be and the same is hereby sus­
pended f9r five (5) days, commencing·a.t 9 a.m. Monday, January 
iq, · 1966, .. and termif:La"ting at 9 a.m. Saturday, January 15, 1966. 

JOSEPH P. LORDI, 
DIRECTOR 
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~. · DISCIPLINARY P-ROCEEDINGS - SALK _IN. VIOLATION OF STATE REG.UL_ATION. 
Nb. 3 8 - SALE TO INTOXICATED PERSONS .- FOUL. LANGUAGE - LI~ENSE -: -
SUSPENDED FOR 45 DAYS, LESS. 5 FOR PLEA~ -

' . ' . 

· ·In the Matter of Discipltna~y 
Proceedings against -· · 

James Lekas ·and Stephen Paroby 
. t/a Central Avenue Tavern · 

86-88 Central Avenue 
Newark, N~ J. 

) 

. ) 

) 

) (1 

. ,.' 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) -.i 

License C-602, issued by the Municipal· 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Contrgl of-) 
the City of NewarkQ . . 

t"i~eils0eS,-Pro'--se.~_; __ - --- -- .J 

CONCLUSIONS 
and 

ORDER 

Edward- F ... Ambrose, Esq., Appearing·for Division of Alcoholic. 
Beve!Uage Control.' 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 
',. . ·.. ' . . . ' -

- · . · " . License.es plead .!lQ!! vul t to charges. alleging that .on 
December _a, 1965, they (1) sold a pint bottle of whiskey for . 
off-premis'es consumption during. prohibited- hours, in violation . 
of Rule 1·or State Regulation No. 38, (2) sold drinks of alcoholic 
beverages to intoxicated persons~ in violation of Rule 1 of 
State Regulation No" 20, and (3) permitted foul language by. 
patrons· on the· licensed premises, in violation of Rule 5 of 

· State Regulation No. 20. ~ 

. : · · ·Absent prior record, the license will be suspended on· 
the.first charge for fifteen days {Re Cavaluzzi, Bulletin 1650, 
Item 8), on the second charge for· twenty days (Re Valenti, . 
Bulletin 1652, Item 8) anq on the third charge for ten days 
(Re. Ed .. ~§ ... Tavern,. Bulletin 1627) Item· 9), or a total of forty­
:f'ive. days, with remission of five days for the plea entered, · 
leaving a n.et s·uspension of forty days • 

. : , ·.. Accordingly, it is, on this 12th day of January, 1966, 

. ORDERED that Plenary Retail Constimption Llcense C-602, 
issued by ·the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the· City.of -Newark to James Lekas and Stephen Paroby, t/a Central 
Avenue Tavern,· for premises 86-88 Central Avenue, Newark, be 'and · 
the same is hereby suspended for forty (40) days, commencing at 
2_:00 a.m. Wednesday,· January 19, 1966, and terminating at 2:00 

- a.m •. Monday, February 28, 1966. · 

. JOSEPH P. LORDI, 
DIRECTOR 



PAGE 16 BULLETIN 1()59 

_13._ . DISCIPLJ:NARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE .BELOW FILED 'PRICE - LICENSE SUS­
PENDED FOR 10 DAYS, Lli~SS 5 FOR PLEA._- ' 

In the ·Matter of Discipltn<;lry 
·. Proceedi.ngs against 

s-alvat.ore G. Abazfa 
t/a Ray's Din.er of Pa.ssalc 
148 River Drive 
Passaic, N. J .. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump- ) 
tion License C-103, issued by the 
Board of Commi.ssioners of the City) 
of Passaic . _ · 
- - - - - - - - - - --· -- _. - -- - - -) 

Licensee, Pro se. 

CONCLUSIONS 
and 

ORDER 

• ~1 

Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control •. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads non vult to· a charge alleging. that on ._ 
Decenio·er 21, 196-5, _--he sol9. six quart bottles of' whiskey below 
filed price, in violation of Rule 5 or· State· Regulation No.3()._·:. -:_. 

Absent prior- record,' the license will be suspende·d _;-~,. ':- · 
for ten days, with remission of five days for the plea entered,-;.:~·/ 
leaving a net suspension of five days. Re City Hall . Wine·s & · > .·' 
Liquors, Inc., Bulletin 1615, Item 7. 

Acc·ordingly ,_ 1 t is, on this 10th day of January, · 1 _ _966)..~: 
. . .~.. ' . ' ' ' · .... '•; ''· 

0-RDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License ·c-103,. -., 
issued by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Passaic to-·_,. 
Salvatore G. Abazia, t/a Ray •s Diner of Passaic, for premises· .. ·-..: · 
148 River Drive, Passaic, be ana the same ·1s hereby suspended· . 
for five (5) days; commencing at 3:00 a.m. Monday··, January 17, 
1966, and terminating at 3:00 ~.m. Saturday, January 22, 1966. 

!''··' 


